

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Finance Department Civil Secretariat Peshawar E-mail: budgetofficer.fl@gmail.com

ttp://www.finance.gkp.pk

No. 6-11(F/L)FD/2024/PLA Dated Peshawar the 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2024

The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

## Subject: - NOC FOR EXTENSION IN THE EXISTING PLAS FOR TEHSIL MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION (TMAs) KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Dear Sir,

To

Kindly refer to your letter No.T-15(235)PLA/TMAs/2024-25/706 dated 30.09.2024 on the subject noted above.

2. Sanction of the Finance Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby accorded for extension of the existing PLAs to all Tehsil Municipal Administration (TMAs) in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa **upto 31.12.2024** in the best public interest subject to the conditions mentioned vide letter quoted above (**copy enclosed**).

Yours faithfully,

(SADA QAT)

BUDGET OFFICER (FUNDS/LOANS) Ph#091-9210436

## Endst. of even No. & Date.

Copy alongwith AG office letter forwarded to the: -

- 1. Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Govt. & Rural Development Department, Peshawar with reference to his letter No.SO(B)/LG/1-5/PLA of TMAs/2023-24/9318 dated 19.09.2024 for similar necessary action.
- 2. Director General, Directorate of LG&RDD, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for similar necessary action.
- 3. Secretary, Local Council Board, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Street # 13 Sector E/8 Building # 33 Phase-VII, Hayatabad, Peshawar for similar necessary action.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners, in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. All District Comptroller of Accounts/District Accounts Officer in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6 Director FMIU, Finance Department with the request to upload on website.
- 7. Treasury Officer, Peshawar.
- 8. All Tehsil Municipal Officer, Tehsil Municipal Administrations in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. Deputy Secretary (PFC), Finance Department
- 10. Budget Officers (W&M) / PFC-I and II Finance Department.
- 11. PS to Finance Secretary.

300/24

BUDGET OFFICER (FUNDS/LOANS)